MEMO

TO: Blount County Department Heads & Employees

FROM: Blount County Elected Officials

RE: 2024 Calendar for County Holidays

DATE: July 26, 2023

The following is the 2024 Holiday/County Offices Closure Schedule:

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Presidents’ Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day
Independence Day

Labor Day

Veterans’ Day

Thanksgiving Day (2 days)
Christmas (3 days)

New Year’s Day (2024)

Monday, January 1

Monday, January 15

Monday, February 19

Friday, March 29

Monday, May 27

Thursday, July 4

Monday, September 2

Monday, November 11

Thursday, Nov. 28 & Friday, Nov. 29
Tuesday, Dec. 24, Wednesday, Dec. 25,
Thursday, December 26

Tuesday, December 31 (2024)
Wednesday, January 1 (2025)

Please distribute to all employees in your department.



